8 7 5 5 4 3 ?

THIS DRAWING |5 UNPUBLISHED. | RELEASED FORKPUBLICATION 20 . LOC BIST RE:V |S |()NS
@cowmsmzo BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. : I TEM 30 LOCATED SjggU@Pg?AG%E A 66 5 77 SESERTFTION BATE W T APV
PAR T REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES ' : | SEE £CO-07-003355 SRR T
NUMBER REF
| 426636 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER . _
| 4266362 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER / @/@REF
| 426636-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUQUS CARRIER —
7-1426636-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS I ) R 73
T-1426636-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED -2 AND SPARE PARTS G REF FEED TRACK POSITTITON S I N I DR A B ] _ 17
7-1426636-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL i [338700-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE | %
7-1426636-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT — T3
REF —==r= 3 |80 5 - ’ -
D A C 050 0207 -l 2lz201212121¢? 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE g%
eREF S N N B s : :
CRIMF DATA DELPHIT TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECS (/4_5 REF - | ‘ ‘ ‘ | ‘ 95950 WASHER FLAT PRECISION 54
TERMINAL NAME: TAXT TERMINAL B G 50 ? B T 3-18031-0 |SCR, SET. CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SI7E TYPE RANGE i g P - | | | | | | [ 8023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 b/
39 : -
HIRE | 2,03 LOs0 NI | F o = B T AL R I B B o e o T TR
67 | _ _ ELALE :
INSUL | 3.56 [.140 IN] 0 2.80 [.110 INI /5 ( TERMLgé/&TSéEPORT O R A 518022 2 [ScR TEX 1D CAP M4 X 8.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~ APPL INSTRUCTIONS (/4_\ e - - 158
0.60 L.220 TN — 408-8322 ‘ T O O T I 985575-3  |SCR. FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
TERMINAL  DELPHI CRIMP SHEET @ FEED SCR‘?OéjC: PP @; BT N T 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 156
] APPL SPEC 12191819 2. 07 [.475 IN] - - - - - - - - - 155
-4 4l a4 4] 4] 4 18024-8 SCR. BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 154
(2) (o) |- 465184-0 /3\ - - - — ‘
TERMINALS APPLIED Y (/9 LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) @ { f S f - éioég“% ;ﬁ ;E; HQEEAEBWX 0.0 ‘ gg
= - T ) ’
TYCO PN MANUF *S PN TYCO SEAL PN MANUF “S SEAL PN - | | | | | | olicac o BUMPER, HOLD DOWN | O |
- | | | | | | 6907537 SPACER, TONKER 50
286810-1 2191819 [572194-3 15366060 B T 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 149
- - - -] - - - |- 1338675-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 148
- ] , - |- | - | 1338676-1  |CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 147
- - - - | | | | | | 1320999-3  |APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY HDI |1 46
e e TR - | | | | | | 690191 - | PLUG, NYLON 45
W T ' B 1338660-1  |RAM | 44
C
oIzt ® rgj AETORT - LENGTH LN - | | | | | | 690125 SHIM SUB-ASSY 143
| 00mnT |40 £0.05 [.055 £.002 [IN] 2-35A4TTe-0 [ 309071 - | | | | | | 590124~ | WASHER, RAM (. 115) 147
0 85mm’ | 30 L0 05 [ 050 4+ 002 IN] P-354779-9 [ 313571 - | | | | | | 2-18024-6 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M& X 25.0) |4
2 2 125 £0.05 [.049 £ 002 IN] | 3-354779-3 [.3155] - S L L e cochl-] BALL, STEEL 140
U fomm or 0. 80mm BT N R T R 2-22278-7  |SPRING, COMPRESS|ON 139
i ) 3 - | | | | | | 1320927~ | DISC ADJUST, INSULATION CRIMP 138
- - - - | | | | | | 354777~ | WIRE DISC, ASSEMBLY 137
B . . - | | | | | | 22480-5 SPRING, COMPRESSION 126
i 3 - | | | | | | 690212 | POST, RAM 135
- | | | | | | |- 1320934-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
i 3 -2zt 21 21¢ - 18024-0  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 ¥ 20.0) 133
- - - | | | | | | 18027-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 132
- - - | | | | | | - 18023-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 2.0 13
- - - | | | | | | 1320908~ | SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 120
- | | | | | | 1633073~ | STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 129
i - - | | | | | | | -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
-l 2020212121272 |-22284-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
- | | | | | | 356835- | LEVER. DRAG RELFASE 126
- | | | | | | 240792~ | DRAG, TERMINAL 125
A - | | | | | | 1320928~ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
RECOMMENDED SPARE FPARTS. B T T 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
B | - - - 690472-2  |STRIPPER 27
;. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. B | | | | | | 18023 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 157
A\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE S . e e N A 5025-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG W4 120
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. S el N I I I 690472-1  |STRIPPER | :2
A0 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTITON - - - - - | 338684-72 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT T
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - - - - - - - - - 116
- - - - - - - 15
A THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. - - - - - - - T2
INSULATION DIA QUOTED s QUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. - - - - - - - - - mE
WIRE INSULATTON DA TS 110 =2 2 oMM, - | | | | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1?2
] @ APPLY TORQ-SEAL N ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER - | | | | | | 306885-5 5 TOP, SHEAR iR
FLAT HD HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT | - - | | - | | [ -1320921-0 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 110
QUALTFITCATION. APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | - | | | | | | 318707-7 FLOATING SHEAR  FRONT 19
| >l 2| 2 ] | | 3-1633131-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 080 8
A [ TEM 523, CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY . - | | | | | | 106415 SPACER 7
CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. - - - - - - - - - 2
- | | | | | | 1338680- | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR
- | | | | | | 23801 -4 BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
VI EW B COTATED | 8@0 I T B R - - 184 22 2 ] | | |-456135-8  |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
I T B R - - 183 - | | | | | | |-455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE [PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE o I I R B : : 182 2 p e e b ] 2-456405-9  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM |
- - - - - - - - - 18 | TEM
A S e : : oo T7|-76|-72|- 71 -6 | -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION "
) B B - - INE SO SR M T Sl e g et W o POMARZOD! tyco Tyco Elecironics
B B B B B B B B i} 178 CHK - Electronics Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
- DIVENSIONS: OTHERNTSE SPec R iEn:  [APvD POMARZ200& [mame
- - - - - - - - - I o [N M. CLIFFORD SIDE FEED HDI APPLICATOR
B B B B B B B B i} - 7 6 @ ? Etg i: FRODUCT SPEC _
- - - - - - - - - ’ 7 5 ‘E i ﬁtg i APPL_ICAT\ON SPEC
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ _ ; 74 ﬁNgth +- . See Tqb\e SIZE CAGE COQDE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
g MATERTAL FInTss WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 ©D|426636 _
‘77 ‘76 ‘72 ‘7‘ _6 _2 _‘ PART NO DESCR‘PT|ON NG - - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 3‘5 SHEET OF REVA

AMP 4805 REV 3 IMAR2000 |

Fro/ENGINEER DRAWING



